

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

**Friday, 13 March 2015
to
Sunday, 15 March 2015**

Barwon River, Geelong

Sunday, 15 March 2015

259	FSCH4X+Y98	1. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8	Repechage 1
260	FSCH4+Y98	2. Female School Four Year 9 Division 8	Semi-Final 1
261		Semi-Final 2
262	FSCH4X+Y97	3. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7	Semi-Final 1
263		Semi-Final 2
264	FSCH4+Y97	4. Female School Four Year 9 Div 7	Repechage 1
265	FSCH4X+Y96	5. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6	Semi-Final 1
266		Semi-Final 2
267	FSCH4+Y96	6. Female School Four Year 9 Div 6	Repechage 1
268		Repechage 2
269	FSCH4X+Y95	7. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5	Repechage 1
270		Repechage 2
271	FSCH4+Y95	8. Female School Four Year 9 Div 5	Semi-Final 1
272		Semi-Final 2
273	FSCH4X+Y94	9. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4	Semi-Final 1
274		Semi-Final 2
275	FSCH4+Y94	10. Female School Four Year 9 Div 4	Semi-Final 1
276		Semi-Final 2
277	FSCH4X+Y93	11. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3	Semi-Final 1
278		Semi-Final 2
279	FSCH4+Y93	12. Female School Four Year 9 Div 3	Semi-Final 1
280		Semi-Final 2
281	FSCH4X+Y92	13. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2	Semi-Final 1
282		Semi-Final 2
283	FSCH4+Y92	14. Female School Four Year 9 Div 2	Semi-Final 1
284		Semi-Final 2
285	FSCH1XY92	15. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 2	Semi-Final 1
286		Semi-Final 2
287	FSCH4X+Y91	16. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1	Semi-Final 1
288		Semi-Final 2
289	FSCH4+Y91	17. Female School Four Year 9 Div 1	Semi-Final 1
290		Semi-Final 2
291	FSCH1XY91	18. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1	Repechage 1
292		Repechage 2
293	FSCH4+Y106	21. Female School Four Year 10 Div 6	Semi-Final 1
294		Semi-Final 2
295	FSCH4+Y105	23. Female School Four Year 10 Div 5	Semi-Final 1
296		Semi-Final 2
297	FSCH4X+Y104	24. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 4	Repechage 1
298	FSCH4+Y104	25. Female School Four Year 10 Div 4	Semi-Final 1
299		Semi-Final 2
300	FSCH4X+Y103	26. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3	Semi-Final 1
301		Semi-Final 2
302	FSCH4+Y103	27. Female School Four Year 10 Div 3	Semi-Final 1
303		Semi-Final 2
304	FSCH4X+Y102	28. Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2	Semi-Final 1
305		Semi-Final 2
306	FSCH4+Y102	29. Female School Four Year 10 Div 2	Semi-Final 1
307		Semi-Final 2
308	FSCH1XY102	30. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2	Repechage 1
309		Repechage 2
310	FSCH4X+Y101	31. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1	Semi-Final 1
311		Semi-Final 2
312	FSCH4+Y101	32. Female School Four Year 10 Div 1	Semi-Final 1
313		Semi-Final 2
314	FSCH4+O5	35. Female School Four Open Div 5	Repechage 1
315	FSCH4X+O4	36. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 4	Repechage 1
316	FSCH4+O4	37. Female School Four Open Div 4	Repechage 1
317	FSCH4X+O3	38. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3	Repechage 1
318	FSCH4X+O1	46. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 1	Repechage 1
319	FSCH4+Y98	2. Female School Four Year 9 Division 8	B Final
320	FSCH4X+Y97	3. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7	B Final

Sunday, 15 March 2015

321	FSCH4X+Y96	5. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6	B Final
322	FSCH4+Y95	8. Female School Four Year 9 Div 5	B Final
323	FSCH4X+Y94	9. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4	B Final
324	FSCH4+Y94	10. Female School Four Year 9 Div 4	B Final
325	FSCH4X+Y93	11. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3	B Final
326			C Final
327	FSCH4+Y93	12. Female School Four Year 9 Div 3	B Final
328	FSCH4X+Y92	13. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2	C Final
329			B Final
330	FSCH4+Y92	14. Female School Four Year 9 Div 2	B Final
331	FSCH1XY92	15. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 2	C Final
332			B Final
333	FSCH4X+Y91	16. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1	C Final
334			B Final
335	FSCH4+Y91	17. Female School Four Year 9 Div 1	B Final
336	FSCH4+Y106	21. Female School Four Year 10 Div 6	B Final
337	FSCH4+Y105	23. Female School Four Year 10 Div 5	B Final
338	FSCH4+Y104	25. Female School Four Year 10 Div 4	B Final
339	FSCH4X+Y103	26. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3	B Final
340	FSCH4+Y103	27. Female School Four Year 10 Div 3	C Final
341			B Final
342	FSCH4X+Y102	28. Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2	C Final
343			B Final
344	FSCH4+Y102	29. Female School Four Year 10 Div 2	C Final
345			B Final
346	FSCH4X+Y101	31. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1	C Final
347			B Final
348	FSCH4+Y101	32. Female School Four Year 10 Div 1	C Final
349			B Final
350	FSCH4+O6	34. Female School Four Open Div 6	B Final
351	FSCH8+O3	39. Female School Coxed Eight Open Division 3	C Final
352			B Final
353	FSCH4+O3	40. Female School Four Open Div 3	B Final
354	FSCH1XO2	41. Female School Single Scull Open Div 2	C Final
355			B Final
356			A Final
357	FSCH1XO2	41A. Female School Single Scull Open Div 2	C Final
358			B Final
359			A Final
360	FSCH4X+O2	42. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 2	B Final
361	FSCH8+O2	43. Female School Eight Open Div 2	C Final
362			B Final
363	FSCH4+O2	44. Female School Four Open Div 2	C Final
364			B Final
365	FSCH1XO1	45. Female School Single Scull Open Div 1	C Final
366			B Final
367	FSCH8+O1	47. Female School Eight Open Div 1	C Final
368			B Final
369	FSCH4+O1	48. Female School Four Open Div 1	C Final
370			B Final
371	FSCH4X+Y98	1. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8	Final
372	FSCH4+Y98	2. Female School Four Year 9 Division 8	A Final
373	FSCH4X+Y97	3. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7	A Final
374	FSCH4+Y97	4. Female School Four Year 9 Div 7	Final
375	FSCH4X+Y96	5. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6	A Final
376	FSCH4+Y96	6. Female School Four Year 9 Div 6	Final
377	FSCH4X+Y95	7. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5	Final
378	FSCH4+Y95	8. Female School Four Year 9 Div 5	A Final
379	FSCH4X+Y94	9. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4	A Final
380	FSCH4+Y94	10. Female School Four Year 9 Div 4	A Final
381	FSCH4X+Y93	11. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3	A Final
382	FSCH4+Y93	12. Female School Four Year 9 Div 3	A Final
383	FSCH4X+Y92	13. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2	A Final

Sunday, 15 March 2015

384	FSCH4+Y92	14. Female School Four Year 9 Div 2	A Final
385	FSCH1XY92	15. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 2	A Final
386	FSCH4X+Y91	16. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1	A Final
387	FSCH4+Y91	17. Female School Four Year 9 Div 1	A Final
388	FSCH1XY91	18. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1	Final
389	FSCH4X+Y107	19. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7	Final
390	FSCH4X+Y106	20. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6	Final
391	FSCH4+Y106	21. Female School Four Year 10 Div 6	A Final
392	FSCH4X+Y105	22. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5	Final
393	FSCH4+Y105	23. Female School Four Year 10 Div 5	A Final
394	FSCH4X+Y104	24. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 4	Final
395	FSCH4+Y104	25. Female School Four Year 10 Div 4	A Final
396	FSCH4X+Y103	26. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3	A Final
397	FSCH4+Y103	27. Female School Four Year 10 Div 3	A Final
398	FSCH4X+Y102	28. Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2	A Final
399	FSCH4+Y102	29. Female School Four Year 10 Div 2	A Final
400	FSCH1XY102	30. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2	Final
401	FSCH4X+Y101	31. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1	A Final
402	FSCH4+Y101	32. Female School Four Year 10 Div 1	A Final
403	FSCH1XY101	33. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1	Final
404	FSCH4+O6	34. Female School Four Open Div 6	A Final
405	FSCH4+O5	35. Female School Four Open Div 5	Final
406	FSCH4X+O4	36. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 4	Final
407	FSCH4+O4	37. Female School Four Open Div 4	Final
408	FSCH4X+O3	38. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3	Final
409	FSCH8+O3	39. Female School Coxed Eight Open Division 3	A Final
410	FSCH4+O3	40. Female School Four Open Div 3	A Final
411	*	41A,41. Fsch1xo2, Fsch1xo2	A Final
412	FSCH4X+O2	42. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 2	A Final
413	FSCH8+O2	43. Female School Eight Open Div 2	A Final
414	FSCH4+O2	44. Female School Four Open Div 2	A Final
415	FSCH1XO1	45. Female School Single Scull Open Div 1	A Final
416	FSCH4X+O1	46. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 1	Final
417	FSCH8+O1	47. Female School Eight Open Div 1	A Final
418	FSCH4+O1	48. Female School Four Open Div 1	A Final

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 15 March 2015

Race 259 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.03	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Cross,Kuhn,Wettenhall,Chua,c:Un)	2	4:22.16	0.00 +0.00
2	01.04	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Mathers,Fairchild,Waring,Lee,c:Wright)	1	4:28.05	5.89 +5.89
3	01.05	Methodist LC	(McLean,Scrimizzi,Kellock,Bryan,c:Lidgett)	3	5:09.37	41.32 +47.21

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 371); Rest Eliminated

Race 260 Female School Four Year 9 Division 8					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.07	Methodist LC 2	(Nicotera,Gueldemann,Laidlaw,Powell,c:Tran)	3	4:20.81	0.00 +0.00
2	02.05	Loreto	(Linge,Asham,Mosbey,Cullinan,c:Koller)	2	4:30.13	9.32 +9.32
3	02.09	Melbourne GC	(Puckridge,Protopopoff,Dobson,Cannon,c:Seymour-Pessah)	1	4:33.62	3.49 +12.81
4	02.02	Carey GS	(Ward,Smith,Porrett,Rose,c:Glatz)	4	4:42.83	9.21 +22.02

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 372); Rest Eliminated

Race 261 Female School Four Year 9 Division 8					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.06	Methodist LC 1	(McCarthy,Lourantos,Wilson,Paten,c:Slobom)	2	4:27.80	0.00 +0.00
2	02.08	Melbourne GC	(Lennon,Koop,Bradley,Harris,c:Kelly)	3	4:29.05	1.25 +1.25
3	02.10	Melbourne GC	(Badenach,Harrold,Wintle,Ormsby,c:Finegan)	4	4:38.83	9.78 +11.03
4	02.01	Carey GS	(Chrycos,Perry,Dugan,Sharman,c:Norsworthy)	1	4:46.57	7.74 +18.77

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 372); Rest Eliminated

Race 262 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.01	Genazzano	(Short,Alamidis,Kuner,Lizukiewicz,c:Freeman)	3	4:14.45	0.00 +0.00
2	03.06	Methodist LC	(Dennis,White,Thoms,Treherne,c:Boxer)	2	4:17.65	3.20 +3.20
3	03.04	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Rogerson,Clunies-Ross,Hickling,Everett,c:Ripani)	1	4:24.72	7.07 +10.27
4	03.09	St Catherine's	(Reynolds,Caine,Gill,Spyrou,c:Horton)	4	4:40.97	16.25 +26.52

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 373); Rest Eliminated

Race 263 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.02	Loreto	(Wilson,Boyd-Squires Long,Montgomery,Gleeson,c:Holt)	3	4:17.31	0.00 +0.00
2	03.05	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Hardwick,Bate,Irwin,Burgess,c:Kaleski)	2	4:23.35	6.04 +6.04
3	03.08	St Catherine's	(Llewelyn,Hamilton,Forley,Broome,c:Perkins)	1	4:38.86	15.51 +21.55

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 373); Rest Eliminated

Race 264 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.06	Melbourne GC	(Cocks,Barton,Hickey,Cumming-Scott,c:Townsend)	1	4:34.91	0.00 +0.00
2	04.03	Caulfield GS	(Wright,Renton,Psaradellis,Adam,c:Varlamos)	4	4:53.59	18.68 +18.68
3	04.05	Melbourne GC	(Muller,Keith,Xue,Riordan,c:Van Der Plas)	2	5:10.05	16.46 +35.14
	04.04	Loreto	(Siapantas,Anthonypillia,Lily,Mance,c:Barson)	3	DID NOT FINISH	

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 374); Rest Eliminated

Race 265 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.03	Loreto	(Kidman,Pozzi,Padovan,Quin,c:Badge)	3	4:07.43	0.00 +0.00
2	05.02	Genazzano	(Bradford,van Daatselaar,Biasotto,Whelan,c:Pengelly)	2	4:15.10	7.67 +7.67
3	05.04	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Lee,Faragher,Gilbert,Chipperfield,c:Roxburgh)	1	4:22.74	7.64 +15.31
4	05.09	Wesley	(Hayton,Gunner,Coshutt,King,c:Zimmermann)	4	4:29.90	7.16 +22.47

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 375); Rest Eliminated

Race 266 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.06	Methodist LC	(Hahn-Thomsen,Lin,Danks,Franc,c:Harris)	2	4:13.20	0.00 +0.00
2	05.05	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Green,Dudley,Gough,Daley,c:Kaleski)	1	4:25.01	11.81 +11.81
3	05.07	Ruyton GS	(Robson,Luu,Scott,Chow,c:Lawson)	3	4:42.96	17.95 +29.76

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 375); Rest Eliminated

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 15 March 2015

Race 267 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.03	Caulfield GS	(Miller,Chen,Vawdrey,Pham,c:Snell)	2	4:37.19	0.00 +0.00
2	06.09	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Brown,Renney,Potter,McWilliam,c:Whitfield)	3	4:40.14	2.95 +2.95
3	06.10	Melbourne GC	(JAMIESON,Howden,Welsch,Exton,c:Kelly)	1	4:41.09	0.95 +3.90

Progress : 1->Final (Race 376); Rest Eliminated

Race 268 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.05	Loreto	(Topy,Griffiths,Ritoli,Jago,c:Hughes)	3	4:36.92	0.00 +0.00
2	06.06	Melbourne GC	(Muller,Rathnadara Gedara,Umseher,Lay,c:Suarez-Jury)	2	4:40.87	3.95 +3.95
3	06.04	Geelong Coll.	(Chen,Cullen,Troop,Kurien,c:Morgan)	1	5:09.71	28.84 +32.79

Progress : 1->Final (Race 376); Rest Eliminated

Race 269 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.01	Firbank GS	(Leung,Yokoyama,Schneider,Fricke,c:Cox)	2	4:10.57	0.00 +0.00
2	07.05	Ruyton GS	(McGregor,Stewart,Johnson,Hartin,c:Lee)	1	4:28.54	17.97 +17.97
3	07.07	Strathcona	(Donaldson,Morrison,King,Patience,c:Mather)	3	4:46.20	17.66 +35.63

Progress : 1->Final (Race 377); Rest Eliminated

Race 270 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.03	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Nelson,Parker,Stuckey,Rose,c:Plunkett)	2	4:14.02	0.00 +0.00
2	07.08	Wesley	(Grant,Mason,Richardson,Niteros,c:Reid)	1	4:19.53	5.51 +5.51
3	07.06	St Catherine's	(Steven,Nash,Murdoch,Gough,c:Gorton)	3	4:20.74	1.21 +6.72

Progress : 1->Final (Race 377); Rest Eliminated

Race 271 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.11	Melbourne GC	(Fitzsimmons,Guss,Dodgshun-Lindsay,Junge,c:Fleming)	2	4:32.06	0.00 +0.00
2	08.10	Melbourne GC	(Sparke,Constantinou,Waters,Bull,c:Cox)	1	4:34.47	2.41 +2.41
3	08.08	Loreto College	(Hislop,Rooney,Quick,Barbetti,c:Cuthbertson)	4	4:41.93	7.46 +9.87
4	08.03	Caulfield GS	(Petch,Chen,Thompson,Schneider,c:Hutchins)	3	4:45.30	3.37 +13.24

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 378); Rest Eliminated

Race 272 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.02	Carey GS	(Chrycos,Reid,Rechner,Jackson,c:Ackland-Evans)	3	4:22.97	0.00 +0.00
2	08.07	Loreto	(Caffry,Brennan,Montebello,Doble,c:Allen)	2	4:31.19	8.22 +8.22
3	08.05	Genazzano	(Dodds,Rablin,McCarthy,Lentini,c:Cassar)	1	4:40.69	9.50 +17.72
4	08.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Cornwill,Haeusler,Fitzpatrick*,Raschilla,c:Sedgwick)	4	5:01.83	21.14 +38.86

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 378); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Race 273 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.06	Methodist LC	(Lowe,Tuttle,O'Kane,Williams,c:Hyett)	3	4:02.21	0.00 +0.00
2	09.01	Firbank GS	(Smith,Macdonald,Davie,Durkan,c:Al-Azzawi)	2	4:08.51	6.30 +6.30
3	09.04	Loreto	(Trainor,Quirk,McBride,Baldi,c:Pierobon)	1	4:10.23	1.72 +8.02
4	09.10	Wesley	(Rosenberg,Ensabella,Ogilvie,Hull,c:Dicker)	4	4:22.49	12.26 +20.28

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 379); Rest Eliminated

Race 274 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.02	Genazzano	(Lay,Daffy,Kneale,Vale,c:Schlicht)	3	4:06.58	0.00 +0.00
2	09.05	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Coen,Barclay,Akhurst,Purvis,c:Mercuri)	2	4:14.49	7.91 +7.91
3	09.08	St Catherine's	(McAllister,Sinclair,Kent,Markakis,c:O'Brien)	1	4:21.06	6.57 +14.48

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 379); Rest Eliminated

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 15 March 2015

Race 275 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	10.05 Geelong Coll. (Salveson,Martin,Evans,McDonald,c:Neville)	3	4:22.19	0.00	+0.00	
2	10.04 Caulfield GS (Bokma,Upton,Halphen,West,c:Smith)	1	4:27.53	5.34	+5.34	
3	10.02 Ballarat Grammar (Booth,Downey,Grieve,McConville,c:Slattery)	4	4:34.27	6.74	+12.08	
4	10.11 Toorak College (Meldrum,Kirk,Macpherson Smith,Wilson,c:Watt)	2	4:38.14	3.87	+15.95	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 380); Rest Eliminated

Race 276 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	10.09 Melbourne GC (Eldred,Barnes,Warrick,Fitswiliam,c:Clayton)	3	4:15.89	0.00	+0.00	
2	10.07 Loreto (Bertoncelli,Bonthorne,Pepi,Prokopis,c:Jarvis)	2	4:19.87	3.98	+3.98	
3	10.03 Carey GS (Mannix,Bolam,Cohen,Stewart,c:Boddington)	1	4:28.96	9.09	+13.07	
4	10.06 Haileybury (Bram,Agnagnostou,Lau,Scaunich,c:Forster)	4	4:50.16	21.20	+34.27	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 380); Rest Eliminated

Race 277 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	11.02 Firbank GS (Armstrong,Rusden,Philips,Mulder,c:White)	3	3:55.23	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.06 Loreto (Francis,Warwick,Roberts,Elsworth,c:Ansett)	1	3:55.63	0.40	+0.40	
3	11.03 Genazzano (Yang,Di Cosmo,Casey,Summers,c:Frawley)	2	4:03.49	7.86	+8.26	
4	11.09 Ruyton GS (Lim Joon,Roberts,Lawson,Gaffney,c:Kataria)	4	4:06.02	2.53	+10.79	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 381); Rest Eliminated

Race 278 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	11.07 Melbourne Girls' GS (Martin,Harrison,Bortolussi,Vovos,c:McArthur)	3	3:47.67	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.08 Methodist LC (Backman,Hayes,Olive,Duggan,c:Clarke)	2	3:50.46	2.79	+2.79	
3	11.11 St Catherine's (Wilson,Rodgers,Pryse,Leggo,c:Arnoul)	1	3:58.25	7.79	+10.58	
4	11.12 Strathcona (Furlan,Jarrett,Pontifex,Plant,c:Terry)	4	4:06.43	8.18	+18.76	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 381); Rest Eliminated

Race 279 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.07 Loreto (Brennan,Sherborne,Taranto,Vickers-Willis,c:Montebello)	3	4:15.54	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.05 Geelong Coll. (Clark,Vincent,Dobie,Binos,c:Hayes)	4	4:21.05	5.51	+5.51	
3	12.09 Melbourne GC (Campisi,Arnol,Collie,Morton,c:Simpson)	1	4:21.43	0.38	+5.89	
4	12.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Johnstone,Faull,Power,Flower,c:Prato)	2	4:30.51	9.08	+14.97	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 382); Rest Eliminated

Race 280 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.03 Carey GS (Chisholm,Tonkin,Parks,Renehan,c:Fitzpatrick)	2	9:43.46	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.04 Caulfield GS (Crump,Stephens,Ting,Moonen,c:Gray)	3	9:52.74	9.28	+9.28	
3	12.08 Loreto College (Hearn,Valpied,Martino,Robertson,c:McCarty)	4	10:02.12	9.38	+18.66	
4	12.02 Ballarat Grammar (Monk,Dunne,Esmonde,Dolan,c:Ham)	1	10:02.92	0.80	+19.46	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 382); Rest Eliminated

Race 281 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.03 Genazzano (Gray,Salter,Singh,Matthews,c:Hausegger)	3	3:52.76	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.02 Firbank GS (Schuller,Mount,Kavadias,Thomson,c:Brighton-Knight)	1	3:54.51	1.75	+1.75	
3	13.09 Ruyton GS (Clarke,Graham,Bond,Lee,c:Goonesekera)	2	3:55.26	0.75	+2.50	
4	13.07 Methodist LC (Brander,Anghie,Morrison,Farrow,c:Newbold)	4	4:00.49	5.23	+7.73	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 383); Rest Eliminated

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 15 March 2015

Race 282 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.05 Loreto (Sheeran,Hrysomallis,Grant,Crivelli,c:McNamara)	3	3:53.59	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Best,Darby,McKay,Zographos,c:Ripani)	2	4:00.26	6.67	+6.67	
3	13.12 Strathcona (Savnake,Charles,Jones,Hulme,c:Frampton)	4	4:10.00	9.74	+16.41	
4	13.14 Hamilton & Alexandra (Boland,Roberts,Bester,Woolston,c:Rowe)	1	4:15.66	5.66	+22.07	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 383); Rest Eliminated

Race 283 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.03 Carey GS (Moon,Morley,Long,Andrews,c:Nichols)	3	4:05.31	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.05 Geelong Coll. (Boness,White,Barr,Balaam,c:Morgan)	1	4:10.95	5.64	+5.64	
3	14.10 Toorak College (Davenport,Spencer,Chew,Day,c:Stickland)	2	4:14.30	3.35	+8.99	
4	14.07 Loreto College (Johnson,Blythe,Chatterjee,Curran,c:Hanrahan)	4	4:26.12	11.82	+20.81	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 384); Rest Eliminated

Race 284 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.08 Melbourne GC (Pound-Palmieri,Davie,Cheesman,Perkins,c:Anderson)	2	4:14.42	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.04 Caulfield GS (Fergusson,Day,Steel,Dumas,c:Angelopoulos)	1	4:19.50	5.08	+5.08	
3	14.02 Ballarat Grammar (Henwood,Allen,Bennett,Barnett,c:Burke)	3	4:27.22	7.72	+12.80	
4	14.09 Shelford GS (Farrell,Jagger,Hamilton,Thompson,c:Vigus)	4	4:34.40	7.18	+19.98	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 384); Rest Eliminated

Race 285 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	15.05 Fintona GS (Molly Horan)	3	4:47.25	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.02 Clonard (Isabelle Terzic)	4	4:56.44	9.19	+9.19	
3	15.04 Ave Maria College (Claudia McGee)	2	5:01.97	5.53	+14.72	
4	15.09 Korowa AGS (Alexandra Karailis)	1	5:26.69	24.72	+39.44	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 385); Rest Eliminated

Race 286 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	15.03 Corowa (Julia Delaney)	2	4:40.32	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.06 Firbank GS (Daniela Skocic)	1	4:50.51	10.19	+10.19	
3	15.16 Sacred Heart (Airlie Boulton)	4	5:02.82	12.31	+22.50	
4	15.07 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Ruby Joy Kenneally)	3	5:08.08	5.26	+27.76	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 385); Rest Eliminated

Race 287 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	16.02 Firbank GS (Tait,Gillies,Whitehead,Frederico,c:Cox)	3	3:50.08	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.08 Melbourne Girls' GS (Nairn,Bennetts,Perkins,Faulks,c:Ho)	2	3:50.60	0.52	+0.52	
3	16.03 Genazzano (Garcia,Siebel,Clarke,Laussen,c:Scopece)	1	3:52.08	1.48	+2.00	
4	16.14 Strathcona (Evans,Jowett,Senior,Thom,c:Lloyd-Teese)	4	4:02.09	10.01	+12.01	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 386); Rest Eliminated

Race 288 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	16.07 Loreto (Quinlan,Curtis,Johnston,Hunt,c:Yates)	2	3:50.89	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.11 Ruyton GS (Roberts,Vasilopoulos,O'Callaghan,Melton,c:Healey)	1	3:54.16	3.27	+3.27	
3	16.13 St Catherine's (Joubert,Milliar,Grant,Ferrali,c:Gray)	4	3:54.85	0.69	+3.96	
4	16.09 Methodist LC (Uittenbosch,Gioulakas,Li,Wain,c:Poon)	3	4:02.74	7.89	+11.85	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 386); Rest Eliminated

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 15 March 2015

Race 289 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	17.09 Loreto College (Treweek,Todd,Foley,Grech,c:O'Neil)	1	4:06.95	0.00	+0.00	
2	17.04 Caulfield GS (Nowicki,Simpson,Robinson,Hayne,c:Tilley)	3	4:09.37	2.42	+2.42	
3	17.12 Toorak College (Reid,Grant,Cumming,Zampatti,c:Morgan)	2	4:10.15	0.78	+3.20	
4	17.06 Geelong Coll. (Falkiner,Pekin-Schlicht,Morrison,Longden,c:Neville)	4	4:25.93	15.78	+18.98	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 387); Rest Eliminated						

Race 290 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	17.10 Melbourne GC (Mavros,Stott,Cannon,Coleman,c:Jepsen)	3	4:03.78	0.00	+0.00	
2	17.03 Carey GS (Hubbard,Lynch,Wilkinson,Ward,c:Kerr)	2	4:10.72	6.94	+6.94	
3	17.11 Shelford GS (MacMillan,Oxlade,Brown,Morgan,c:McConville)	1	4:16.91	6.19	+13.13	
4	17.02 Ballarat Grammar (Unwin,Bunn,Conheady,Burrows,c:Bryan-Wakeling)	4	4:19.65	2.74	+15.87	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 387); Rest Eliminated						

Race 291 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	18.01 Clonard (Hannah De Carolis)	2	4:44.50	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.04 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Meaghan Field)	3	4:51.53	7.03	+7.03	
3	18.06 Korowa AGS (Emily Whalen)	1	5:04.31	12.78	+19.81	
Progress : 1->Final (Race 388); Rest Eliminated						

Race 292 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	18.07 Lowther Hall (Katherine Wilkinson)	3	4:50.17	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.05 Korowa AGS (Emma Hill)	1	5:14.22	24.05	+24.05	
3	18.08 Euroa SC (Charlotte Morris)	2	6:59.19	104.97	+129.0	
Progress : 1->Final (Race 388); Rest Eliminated						

Race 293 Female School Four Year 10 Div 6					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	21.08 Methodist LC (Cubillo,Barons,Shi,Murphy,c:Turnbull)	2	4:21.25	0.00	+0.00	
2	21.07 Melbourne GC (STEWART,LIN,Galcin Riffat,PATTERSON,c:TOBIN-COUZENS)	3	4:24.53	3.28	+3.28	
3	21.02 Caulfield GS (Kunkler,Stephenson,Tan,Pemberton,c:Whiting)	4	4:27.57	3.04	+6.32	
4	21.01 Carey GS (D'Souza,Pommey,Thompson,Gillot,c:Knowles)	1	4:40.87	13.30	+19.62	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 391); Rest Eliminated						

Race 294 Female School Four Year 10 Div 6					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	21.09 Methodist LC (O'Brien,Allanson,Thiele,Smith,c:Wolf)	3	4:20.15	0.00	+0.00	
2	21.04 Geelong Grammar (Devilee,Morton,Brand,George,c:Brunker)	1	4:25.36	5.21	+5.21	
3	21.06 Melbourne GC (FAWCETT,NOBLE,MC KENNA,BILLS,c:GALCIN RIFFAT)	2	4:42.38	17.02	+22.23	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 391); Rest Eliminated						

Race 295 Female School Four Year 10 Div 5					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	23.10 Strathcona (Murphy,Martin,Mitchell,Kirby,c:Hynes)	2	4:25.09	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.08 Melbourne GC (VARI,JARMAN,LONGSTAFF,MC KENZIE,c:JONES)	3	4:28.38	3.29	+3.29	
3	23.04 Geelong Coll. (Brown,Truscott,Greene,Pereira,c:Morgan)	1	4:29.86	1.48	+4.77	
4	23.05 Geelong Grammar (Kellett,Ezzy,House,Love,c:Duff)	4	4:38.15	8.29	+13.06	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 393); Rest Eliminated						

Race 296 Female School Four Year 10 Div 5					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	23.01 Carey GS (Love,Campbell,Wraith,Belcher,c:Damiani)	3	4:13.52	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.07 Loreto College (Houlihan,Mahar,Mayne,Maher,c:Cuthbertson)	2	4:33.46	19.94	+19.94	
3	23.02 Caulfield GS (Rizkalla,Routley,Turner,Sumner,c:Kapaklis)	1	4:38.22	4.76	+24.70	
4	23.06 Geelong Grammar (Kubendran,Dawson,Sharland,Wagner,c:van de Merwe)	4	5:05.93	27.71	+52.41	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 393); Rest Eliminated						

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 15 March 2015

Race 297 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 4					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.03 Loreto (Madsen,Martin,Scidone,Robinson,c:Maher)	2	3:55.38	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.04 Melbourne Girls' GS (Grieve,Watkins,Cheston,Garbler,c:Best)	4	4:04.71	9.33	+9.33	
3	24.02 Korowa AGS (Uglov,Pascoe,Crute,Appleton,c:Catanach)	3	4:15.54	10.83	+20.16	
4	24.06 Strathcona (Sinclair,Ahn,Piva,Connell,c:Venema)	1	4:20.11	4.57	+24.73	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 394); Rest Eliminated						

Race 298 Female School Four Year 10 Div 4					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	25.06 Geelong Coll. (Perry,Tierney,Ryan,McLaughlin,c:Tierney)	2	4:12.16	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.08 Geelong Grammar (Nott,Sewell,Perrignon,Lees,c:Maynard)	1	4:16.98	4.82	+4.82	
3	25.11 Melbourne GC (MAISEY,GIBSON,THOMPSON,SPINKS,c:FERGUSON)	3	4:20.05	3.07	+7.89	
4	25.03 Carey GS (Palliser,Charlwood,Gunning,Reddish,c:Cahill)	4	4:20.69	0.64	+8.53	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 395); Rest Eliminated						

Race 299 Female School Four Year 10 Div 4					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	25.02 Ballarat Grammar (Rogers,Edwards,Holt,Hamer,c:Findlay)	1	4:23.21	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (McDougall,Pinniger*,Harrison*,Ross,c:Morgan)	3	4:23.75	0.54	+0.54	
3	25.04 Caulfield GS (Mitchell,Lowe,Rajasinghe,Turner,c:Kennedy)	4	4:24.60	0.85	+1.39	
4	25.09 Lauriston GS (Chan,Wright,Willig,Perry,c:Murrell)	2	4:31.10	6.50	+7.89	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 395); Rest Eliminated *substitute						

Race 300 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.02 Genazzano (Jenkins,MacIsaac,Feneley,Ross-Farrell,c:Straford)	2	3:54.14	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.04 Loreto (Burke,Pedley,Hume,Stacey,c:Barber)	3	3:54.60	0.46	+0.46	
3	26.05 Melbourne Girls' GS (Deegan,Hermann,Rennie,Allen,c:Lucas)	1	4:04.49	9.89	+10.35	
4	26.09 St Catherine's (Otto,Lieberman,Fenton,Quinn,c:Lloyd)	4	4:07.88	3.39	+13.74	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 396); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 301 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.10 Strathcona (Hamilton,Warren,Spurling,Newman,c:Rubin)	3	3:49.74	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.01 Firbank GS (Shand,Mailing,Powell,McNamara,c:Fraser)	2	3:55.90	6.16	+6.16	
3	26.06 Methodist LC (Davis,Winter,Ditchfield,O'Gorman,c:Edwards)	1	3:58.19	2.29	+8.45	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 396); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 302 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.06 Geelong Grammar (Browne,Youngman,Treeweke,Naylor,c:Bailey)	3	4:06.16	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.05 Geelong Grammar (Burgess,Fischer,Barr-Smith,Hiscock,c:Mactaggart)	2	4:12.35	6.19	+6.19	
3	27.08 Lauriston GS (Roberts,Morand,Lin,Rayne,c:Cleland)	4	4:19.03	6.68	+12.87	
4	27.02 Carey GS (Anderson,Beardsley,McKay,Heggie,c:Arnold)	1	4:21.86	2.83	+15.70	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 397); Rest Eliminated						

Race 303 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.04 Geelong Coll. (Helm,Goldsack,Bond,Sefton,c:Alfrink)	3	4:14.42	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.03 Caulfield GS (Norbury,Elloit,Judd,Nilsson,c:Kagiaros)	4	4:16.98	2.56	+2.56	
3	27.10 Melbourne GC (ESPOSTO,KOHANE,ASTILL,PETROFF,c:MC GARRY)	2	4:17.78	0.80	+3.36	
4	27.09 Loreto College (Murphy-McKay,Higgins,Roscoe,Lewis,c:Everett)	1	4:26.36	8.58	+11.94	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 397); Rest Eliminated						

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 15 March 2015

Race 304 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.07 Methodist LC (Dabkowski,Balson,Delis,Ward,c:Ryan)	3	3:49.24	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.02 Genazzano (Passaris,Bueno,Conti,Psyhogios,c:Grace)	2	3:51.42	2.18	+2.18	
3	28.12 Strathcona (Flanigan,Skourletos,O'Keefe,Soumprou,c:Fehring)	4	3:58.96	7.54	+9.72	
4	28.13 Fintona GS (Crock,Boccella,Kirkham,Rettich,c:Lou)	1	4:10.85	11.89	+21.61	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 398); Rest Eliminated						

Race 305 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.01 Firbank GS (Mawkes,Landy,Long,Briggs,c:Moore)	3	3:49.24	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.05 Loreto (Sutherland,Moore,Tuddenham*,Enriques,c:Bird)	2	3:52.38	3.14	+3.14	
3	28.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Bowes,Permezel,Donnelly,Ward-Ambler,c:Lansell)	4	3:53.04	0.66	+3.80	
4	28.11 St Catherine's (Christian,Newton -Brown,Rossi,Deacon,c:Devlin)	1	4:04.26	11.22	+15.02	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 398); Rest Eliminated *substitute						

Race 306 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.08 Haileybury (Pest,Seccoll,Armstrong,Ralphsmith,c:Storton)	1	4:04.96	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.03 Carey GS (Bracken,Klupacs,Ding,Brookman,c:Psihogios)	2	4:06.31	1.35	+1.35	
3	29.10 Loreto College (Murphy,Smith,Hayes,Gittings,c:Middleton)	3	4:08.71	2.40	+3.75	
4	29.07 Geelong Grammar (Willis,Roderick,Needle,Fraser,c:Brook)	4	4:15.87	7.16	+10.91	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 399); Rest Eliminated						

Race 307 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.11 Melbourne GC (Vizec,Carman,BARRETT,HABERFIELD,c:JACKSON)	2	4:02.94	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.06 Geelong Coll. (Murryhu,Russell,Stewart,Mauderer,c:Cashman)	4	4:10.30	7.36	+7.36	
3	29.09 Lauriston GS (McIndoe,Arnold,Sennitt,Roach,c:Jasper)	1	4:14.19	3.89	+11.25	
4	29.04 Caulfield GS (Kapaklis,Scott,Knowles,Ross,c:Paton)	3	4:15.13	0.94	+12.19	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 399); Rest Eliminated						

Race 308 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	30.02 Firbank GS (Gwyneth Thomas)	2	4:48.48	0.00	+0.00	
2	30.07 Wesley (Sophie Kent)	3	4:49.54	1.06	+1.06	
3	30.05 Lauriston GS (Phoebe Buckley)	1	5:03.94	14.40	+15.46	
Progress : 1->Final (Race 400); Rest Eliminated						

Race 309 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	30.04 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Romy Fawcett)	3	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	30.03 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Celine Shi)	2				
3	30.01 Bacchus Marsh Grammar (Emily Bloom)	1				
Progress : 1->Final (Race 400); Rest Eliminated						

Race 310 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	31.04 Genazzano (Stiles,McKeagney-Douglas,Somerville,Binios,c:Iliadis)	3	3:46.94	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.15 Strathcona (Walsh,Duyker,Plowman,Van der Hock,c:Boulter)	2	3:48.15	1.21	+1.21	
3	31.10 Methodist LC (Koh,Donaghue-Evans,Slifirski,Crowston,c:Cathro)	4	3:49.64	1.49	+2.70	
4	31.05 Hamilton & Alexandra (Paulet,Jackson,Hawthorne,McLean,c:Hetherington)	1	4:11.03	21.39	+24.09	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 401); Rest Eliminated						

Race 311 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	31.12 Ruyton GS (Montagu,Anderson,Price,Sando,c:Harris)	3	3:42.50	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.02 Firbank GS (Brodrigg*,Webster,Keen,Murray,c:Johnstone)	2	3:46.31	3.81	+3.81	
3	31.08 Loreto (Harpur,Gorman,Johnson,Latour,c:Howard)	1	3:50.58	4.27	+8.08	
4	31.06 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Kontelj,Bennett,Luscombe-Shockley,Cowey,c:Lloyd)	4	3:59.57	8.99	+17.07	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 401); Rest Eliminated *substitute						

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 15 March 2015

Race 312 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.13 Shelford GS (DENHAM-ROBERTS,ADLARD,PATRICK,LANDWEHR,c:TOPFER)		4:03.63	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.12 Melbourne GC (BETTS,HARE,TAYLOR,LINDSAY-GEYER,c:SEYMOUR-PESSAH)		4:05.14	1.51	+1.51	
3	32.02 Ballarat Grammar (A'Speculo,Delahunty,Whiteside,Draffin,c:Dickinson)	4	4:06.76	1.62	+3.13	
4	32.07 Geelong Grammar (Jamieson,Lewis,Brookes,Richards,c:Tallis)	1	4:07.17	0.41	+3.54	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 402); Rest Eliminated						

Race 313 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.16 Geelong Coll. (Walmsley,Edgar,Greer,Lawson,c:Gow)	3	3:57.92	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.03 Ballarat HS (Sims,Orr,Mawby,Watkins,c:Treadwell)	1	3:59.94	2.02	+2.02	
3	32.09 Lauriston GS (Sinclair,Taylor,Boyce,Fletcher,c:Ross)	2	4:00.47	0.53	+2.55	
4	32.04 Carey GS (Jackson,Symon,Hermann,Arnott,c:Knowles)	4	4:09.59	9.12	+11.67	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 402); Rest Eliminated						

Race 314 Female School Four Open Div 5					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	35.05 Melbourne GC (Davies-Brown,FRYER-SMITH,Warrick,MARTIN,c:Kelly)	2	7:00.51	0.00	+0.00	
2	35.06 Carey GS (Beaumont,Colquhoun,Zumbo,Lowery,c:Cooney)	3	7:13.49	12.98	+12.98	
3	35.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Jones,Douglas,LAWRIE,ARNOLD,c:Buttler)	1	7:14.45	0.96	+13.94	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 405); Rest Eliminated						

Race 315 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 4					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	36.03 Methodist LC (Diggie,McKenzie,Roem,Chesbrough,c:Roem)	3	6:22.58	0.00	+0.00	
2	36.05 Strathcona (Newman,Watson,Sawers,Cronin,c:Oblak)	2	6:26.89	4.31	+4.31	
3	36.01 Loreto (Tiernan,Bosnar,Barnby,Harrison,c:Betts)	1	6:31.54	4.65	+8.96	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 406); Rest Eliminated						

Race 316 Female School Four Open Div 4					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	37.03 Melbourne GC (Horton,CARDEN,ROGERS,Williams,c:TOWNSEND)	3	NTT	0.00	+0.00	
2	37.05 Ballarat Grammar (Stewart*,Fay,Hallyburton,Hill,c:Nye)	2		19.26	+19.26	
3	37.04 Shelford GS (Turner,Phillips,Barker,Feddersen-Browne,c:Halliday)	1		6.81	+26.07	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 407); Rest Eliminated *substitute						

Race 317 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	38.05 Strathcona (Simpson,Quan,Terry,Olorenshaw,c:Pugh)	2	6:19.06	0.00	+0.00	
2	38.04 Sacred Heart (Brandimarti,Stack,Meaney,Stacey,c:Ryan)	3	6:23.62	4.56	+4.56	
3	38.01 Korowa AGS (Lim,Novembre,Ezzat,Howell)	1	6:28.46	4.84	+9.40	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 408); Rest Eliminated						

Race 318 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	46.06 Sacred Heart (Mousley,Harper,Blake,Pecchiari,c:Atkinson)	3	5:46.43	0.00	+0.00	
2	46.07 Strathcona (Sammells,Mitchell,Battistella,Thom,c:Legge)	2	5:48.70	2.27	+2.27	
3	46.04 Korowa AGS (Terlato,Caddaye,Matthews,Finger,c:Tan)	1	5:55.64	6.94	+9.21	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 416); Rest Eliminated						

Race 319 Female School Four Year 9 Division 8					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	02.03 Carey GS (Wasthuber,Drew,Gillam,Riebeling,c:Kerr)	3	4:47.05	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.04 Caulfield GS (Robinson,Burnett,Nuske,Zavadsky,c:Cao)	2	5:19.75	32.70	+32.70	

Race 320 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	03.03 Melbourne Girls' GS (Best,Douglas,Dighton,Chantrell,c:Dimitroulis)	2	4:29.27	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.07 St Catherine's (Loughlin,Passon,Vote,Darbyshire,c:Gray)	3	4:34.04	4.77	+4.77	

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 15 March 2015

Race 321 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.01	Firbank GS	(Gernandt,Galileos,Ferres,Arrigo,c:Sangster)	2	4:27.79	0.00 +0.00
2	05.08	St Catherine's	(Karunaratne,Pearson,Porter,Binsted,c:Hayward)	3	4:44.41	16.62 +16.62

Race 322 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.04	Geelong Coll.	(Burrell,Tol,Lockyer,Whitford,c:Ruggero)	3	4:28.69	0.00 +0.00
2	08.06	Haileybury	(Spalek,Courtney,Murphy,Drake,c:Crook)	1	4:40.54	11.85 +11.85
3	08.12	Toorak College	(Hewson,Oswald-Jacobs,Rookes,Murphy,c:Hayward)	2	4:45.66	5.12 +16.97

Race 323 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.07	Ruyton GS	(Dowell,Cazanis,Crosby,Healey,c:Roberts)	2	4:14.35	0.00 +0.00
2	09.09	Strathcona	(Scales,Tobin,Perree,Dimatos,c:Buttery)	3	4:20.80	6.45 +6.45

Race 324 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.08	Loreto College	(Jarred,Mitchell,Clark,Pidgeon,c:Quinlan)	3	4:32.25	0.00 +0.00
2	10.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Phillips,Juma,Pring,Terrill,c:Edwards)	1	4:42.99	10.74 +10.74
3	10.10	Shelford GS	(McLennan,Rodrigues,Katrakazas,Woudstra,c:Wooding)	2	5:01.63	18.64 +29.38

Race 325 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.04	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Kelly,Lunnon-Talbot,Cowey,Elsworth,c:Thethy)	4	4:10.08	0.00 +0.00
2	11.13	Wesley	(Anderson,Griffiths,Houghton,Ongwat,c:Palma)	2	4:13.55	3.47 +3.47
3	11.10	Sacred Heart	(Bowker,Gibbons,Coverdale,Gunby,c:McGuane)	3	4:34.63	21.08 +24.55
4	11.14	Korowa AGS	(Smith,Lawson,Talbot,Patrouas,c:Mellor)	1	4:53.56	18.93 +43.48

Race 326 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3					C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.15	Fintona GS	(Schroeder,Willis,Chen,Skloris,c:Carayanis)	2	4:31.68	0.00 +0.00

Race 327 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.10	Shelford GS	(Sanchez,Steuart,Chambers,Bounos,c:Battersby)	3	4:38.33	0.00 +0.00
2	12.11	Toorak College	(Henderson,Hirst,Bradbury,Snooks,c:Summers)	2	4:44.50	6.17 +6.17

Race 328 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.04	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Petkovic,Smeaton,O'Brien,Hardman,c:Krstevski)	2	4:20.72	0.00 +0.00
2	13.15	Clonard	(Wiedemann,Grisenti,Campbell,Monahan,c:Russell)	1	4:31.83	11.11 +11.11
3	13.08	PLC Melbourne	(Bazargan,Pokharel,Mehra,Spencer,c:Tan)	3	5:01.75	29.92 +41.03

Race 329 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.11	St Catherine's	(Wilson,Pick,Begley,Motteram,c:Sawers)	3	4:13.74	0.00 +0.00
2	13.16	Korowa AGS	(Maltman,Wong,Delimitrou,Morton,c:Shaw)	4	4:17.96	4.22 +4.22
3	13.13	Wesley	(Walley,Samuels,Wood,Machell,c:Roberts)	2	4:20.94	2.98 +7.20
4	13.10	Sacred Heart	(Cunneen,Conneley,West,Gard,c:Stack)	1	4:34.83	13.89 +21.09

Race 330 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Gingell,Mitchell,Peucker,Plange,c:Duffy)	3	4:28.56	0.00 +0.00
2	14.06	Haileybury	(McLaren,Kerlidis,Scott,Tzouvelis,c:Smith)	2	4:32.93	4.37 +4.37

Race 331 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 2					C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.10	Shelford GS	(Jamilla Candy)	3	5:34.55	0.00 +0.00
2	15.11	Shelford GS	(Kathryn Raphael)	2	5:52.49	17.94 +17.94
3	15.01	Carey GS	(Adele Stewart)	1		

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 15 March 2015

Race 332 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 2						B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	15.12	Wesley	(Zoe Weimar)	4	5:13.11	0.00 +0.00	
2	15.13	Wesley	(Hannah Bowles)	3	5:33.25	20.14 +20.14	
3	15.08	Korowa AGS	(Mary Ameen)	2	6:00.66	27.41 +47.55	
4	15.14	Koonung Sec. Coll.	(Amelia Fraumano)	1	6:10.11	9.45 +57.00	

Race 333 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1						C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	16.01	Fintona GS	(Keeble,Montague,Boyce,Jaman-Hogan,c:Pynta)	2	4:05.07	0.00 +0.00	
2	16.05	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Anagnostelos,Henderson,Campbell,Kotz,c:Kotz)	3	4:14.83	9.76 +9.76	

Race 334 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1						B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	16.12	Sacred Heart	(Rogers,Howell,Foley,Ballan,c:Kanellos)	1	3:58.55	0.00 +0.00	
2	16.06	Korowa AGS	(Carson,Mahoney,Ezzat,Kyriacopoulos,c:Joseph)	3	4:00.66	2.11 +2.11	
3	16.15	Wesley	(Norman,Norman,Hastings,Golding,c:Howard)	4	4:07.04	6.38 +8.49	
4	16.10	PLC Melbourne	(Tan,Sivakumaran,Browning,Gregor,c:Nguyen)	2	4:23.94	16.90 +25.39	

Race 335 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1						B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	17.08	Haileybury	(Kerr,Scaunich,Braim*,Trivett,c:Whittaker)	3	4:16.00	0.00 +0.00	
2	17.05	Damascus	(Dreger,Meade,Neil,Webb,c:Lloyd)	2	4:24.61	8.61 +8.61	

*substitute

Race 336 Female School Four Year 10 Div 6						B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	21.05	Melbourne GC	(Day Wilson,Webber,INGRAM,KARGIOTIS,c:CARVER)	2	4:55.80	0.00 +0.00	
2	21.03	Geelong Grammar	(Nicholls,Wade,Lorigan,Whitton,c:Lane)	3	5:24.20	28.40 +28.40	

Race 337 Female School Four Year 10 Div 5						B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	23.09	Melbourne GC	(CROSSETT,NOONAN,MONTAGUE,TOLSON,c:JOHNSTON)	3	4:41.86	0.00 +0.00	
2	23.11	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Koelle,Danko,Powell,Lanciana,c:McKindlay)	2	5:06.44	24.58 +24.58	

Race 338 Female School Four Year 10 Div 4						B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	25.07	Geelong Grammar	(Southey,Lowry,Stevens,Nixon,c:Beasley)	3	4:29.51	0.00 +0.00	
2	25.10	Loreto College	(Gillespie,Richardson,McErvale,Spratling,c:Butler)	2	4:31.46	1.95 +1.95	

Race 339 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3						B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	26.07	Ruyton GS	(Hogg,Anquetil,Murphy,Weigold,c:Dalton)	3	4:12.76	0.00 +0.00	
2	26.08	Sacred Heart	(Zanghi,Shinkfield,Brown,Napper,c:Kavanagh)	2	4:19.36	6.60 +6.60	

Race 340 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3						C Final	
CANCELLED - s							

Race 341 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3						B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	27.01	Ballarat Grammar	(Hall,Laracy,Oliver,Hearn,c:Brown)	2	NT	0.00 +0.00	
2	27.14	Clonard	(Wilson,Smith,Doyle,O'Connor,c:Stanley)	4			
3	27.11	Shelford GS	(STRINGER,LONG,NISSILA-BROWNE,KENNEDY,c:OLIJNYK)	3			
4	27.13	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Gould,Jensz,Saunders,McCallum,c:Baker)	1			

Race 342 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2						C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	28.10	Sacred Heart	(Nutku,Morris,Kilmartin,O'Donnell,c:Killury)	3	4:04.53	0.00 +0.00	
2	28.08	PLC Melbourne	(Smith,Lee,Morison,Ranganathan,c:Cho)	1	4:15.54	11.01 +11.01	
3	28.04	Korowa AGS	(Dowd,Baumgarten,Hayes,Ma,c:Carra)	2	4:17.40	1.86 +12.87	

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 15 March 2015

Race 343 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.09 Ruyton GS (Borash,Moten,Leslie,Faulks,c:Hayes)	2	3:58.85	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.15 Frankston HS (Mandarino,Smith,Smith,Tiktin,c:Garnier)	1	4:09.90	11.05	+11.05	
3	28.14 Canterbury Girls SC (Mansie,Wearne*,Hunter,Longshaw,c:Mallows)	3	4:17.94	8.04	+19.09	
4	28.03 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Nadeson,Kontelj,Gorman,Chalmers,c:Izumitani)	4	4:22.11	4.17	+23.26	
*substitute						

Race 344 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.02 Ballarat Grammar (Clough,Macdonald,Hunt,Hancock,c:Nigro)	1	4:23.16	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.13 Wesley (Krapivsky,Peters,Dugandzic,Burke,c:Mortimer)	2	4:25.66	2.50	+2.50	
3	29.12 Shelford GS (O'GRADY,PERLEN,CHRISTIE,BEZA,c:DE SOUSA)	3	SCRATCHED			

Race 345 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Richardson,Magill,Morgan,Alizzi,c:Emery)	1	4:19.50	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.15 Lowther Hall (Pinkeny,Farouque,Sweeney,Kermonde,c:Emerson)	2	4:20.51	1.01	+1.01	
3	29.16 Clonard (Shalders,Wiffen,Smith,Semmler,c:Bull-Russell)	4	4:21.65	1.14	+2.15	
4	29.05 Damascus (Murphy,Bentley,Herbu-Louise,Rowland,c:York)	3	4:29.02	7.37	+9.52	

Race 346 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	31.13 Sacred Heart (Mithen,Attard,Savickas,Hudson,c:Ryan)	1	NT	0.00	+0.00	

Race 347 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	31.09 Melbourne Girls' GS (Cash,Twigg,Wong Hansen,Seamer,c:Stewart)	3	3:45.96	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.14 St Catherine's (Robertson,King,Wills,Stopp,c:Jacobson)	2	3:48.71	2.75	+2.75	
3	31.07 Korowa AGS (Patton,Rook,Baird,Richards,c:Crute)	1	3:59.30	10.59	+13.34	
4	31.11 PLC Melbourne (Yong,Mansfield,Page,Roos,c:Tan)	4	4:13.55	14.25	+27.59	

Race 348 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.14 Toorak College (Izquierdo-Whelan,Hamilton-Smith,O'James,Letch,c:Hamilton-Smith)	1	4:13.65	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.05 Caulfield GS (Collopy,Hind,Browell,Duckett,c:Annois)	2	4:14.31	0.66	+0.66	
3	32.06 Damascus (Bonazzoli,Williams,Chancey,Collins,c:Hewitt)	1	4:25.66	11.35	+12.01	

Race 349 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.15 Wesley (Korren,Mills,Singleton,Rose,c:Speakman-Hamlin)	3	4:00.49	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.10 Loreto College (Hoffman,Jackson,McLachlan,Haase,c:Harwood)	4	4:03.67	3.18	+3.18	
3	32.08 Haileybury (Williamson,Maginness,Broadhead,Ekberg,c:Fabien)	2	4:04.46	0.79	+3.97	
4	32.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Angel,Marwood,Donald,Scott,c:Chapman)	1	4:15.03	10.57	+14.54	

Race 350 Female School Four Open Div 6					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	34.06 Melbourne GC (SMITH,NELSON,HASTIE,ARMITAGE,c:CALWELL)	2	4:18.17	0.00	+0.00	
2	34.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Mooney,Hamilton,Kinnear,Wood,c:Corbett)	3	4:29.38	11.21	+11.21	

Race 351 Female School Coxed Eight Open Division 3					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	39.09 Geelong Coll. (Wynter,Gorell,Anderson,Hall,Cox,Stewart,Powell,Guthrie,c:Sadler)	3	3:22.03	0.00	+0.00	
2	39.01 Caulfield GS (Moran,McFadyen,Kidd,Phillips,Heselev,Tucker-Morrison,Konstantatos,Eggers,c:Duncan)	2	3:49.88	27.85	+27.85	

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 15 March 2015

Race 352 Female School Coxed Eight Open Division 3					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	39.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Borsato-Tortoni,Ricardo,LEE,O'Connor,Baring,Fleming,Green,Furphy,c:Price)	2	2:49.96	0.00	+0.00	
2	39.03 Genazzano (Pinnuck,Richardson,Targett,Dowell,Crews,Borin,Kuner,Randles,c:Singh)	1	3:00.07	10.11	+10.11	
3	39.02 Geelong Grammar (Connell,Kinross,Stringer,Hynes,Luxton,MacKirdy,Harley,Callan,c:Townsend)	3	3:01.63	1.56	+11.67	

Race 353 Female School Four Open Div 3					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	40.02 Ballarat Grammar (Gibbs,Macdonald,Smyth,Kozaris,c:Quarrell)	3	2:39.37	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.08 Wesley (Mutz,Goodman,Nancarrow,Hagenauer,c:Howard)	2	2:52.69	13.32	+13.32	
3	40.05 Shelford GS (Psofimis,Phipps-Booth,McMahon,Hynes,c:Canestra)	4	3:05.50	12.81	+26.13	
4	40.07 Toorak College (Hales,Rendall,Hewitt-Thomas*,Wake,c:Moynihan)	1	3:07.43	1.93	+28.06	
*substitute						

Race 354 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	41.04 Fintona GS (Brydie Parker)	2	7:50.54	0.00	+0.00	
2	41.20 Lauriston GS (May Warner)	3	DID NOT START			

Race 355 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	41.11 Lowther Hall (Tessa Brady-Welsh)	2	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	41.09 Korowa AGS (Karina Savur)	1				
3	41.21 Buckley Park SC (Georgia Taylor)	3				

Race 356 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	41.15 Methodist LC (Ella Jackson)	3	6:45.20	0.00	+0.00	
2	41.19 Santa Maria College (Georgia O'Shea)	4	6:49.26	4.06	+4.06	
3	41.01 Carey GS (Emily Drew)	2	6:52.95	3.69	+7.75	
4	41.06 Firbank GS (Saskia Schneider)	1	6:53.88	0.93	+8.68	

Race 357 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2					C Final	
CANCELLED						

Race 358 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	41A.10 Loreto (Sofia Sadki)	2	7:19.69	0.00	+0.00	
2	41A.17 Christian, Geelong (Asha Bent)	3	7:32.83	13.14	+13.14	
3	41A.12 Melbourne Girls' GS (Bailee Williams)	1	7:38.07	5.24	+18.38	
4	41A.18 Toorak College (Laura Butler)	4	8:49.55	71.48	+89.86	

Race 359 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	41A.22 Firbank GS (Jamie Worboys)	3	6:34.56	0.00	+0.00	
2	41A.02 Clonard (Briley Monahan)	2	6:47.73	13.17	+13.17	
3	41A.16 Ruyton GS (Milla MARSTON)	4	6:57.49	9.76	+22.93	
4	41A.20 Presentation College (Madeleine Edwards)	1	7:14.32	16.83	+39.76	

Race 360 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	42.06 Strathcona (Martin,Gill,Hough,Simpson-Bull,c:Olorenshaw)	3	5:57.46	0.00	+0.00	
2	42.07 Fintona GS (Magliano,Wotherspoon,Burger,Reid,c:Hannev)	2	6:00.97	3.51	+3.51	
3	42.02 Korowa AGS (Nishikawa,Howell,Kumar,Smith,c:Catanach)	4	6:18.53	17.56	+21.07	
4	42.08 Frankston HS (Kelly,Simpson,Dekker,Mainland,c:Garnier)	1	6:23.43	4.90	+25.97	

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 15 March 2015

Race 361 Female School Eight Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	C Final Margins
1	43.01 Carey GS (Barnett,Harris,Rizio,Ryan,Gerraty,Valley,Edwards,Nichols,c:Mueller)	2	5:51.14	0.00 +0.00
2	43.06 Melbourne GC (Memery,Toussat,Rowleson,Richardson,SULLIVAN,Bradley,SMYTH,Bolger,c:Rizza)	3	5:51.72	0.58 +0.58

Race 362 Female School Eight Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	43.07 Melbourne Girls' GS (Mytton,Salomon,Hargreaves,Court,Harding,Rasheed,Logie-Smith,Harrison,c:Murphy)	2	5:34.25	0.00 +0.00
2	43.04 Genazzano (Douglas,Giliberto,Furlan,Hunt,Donoghue,Ingham,Pane,Matthews,c:Straford)	1	5:38.99	4.74 +4.74
3	43.02 Caulfield GS (Granter,Davidson,Hants,Hatzipantelis,Prosenica,Nunan,Patterson,Dudley,c:Long)	3	5:41.53	2.54 +7.28

Race 363 Female School Four Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	C Final Margins
1	44.03 Ballarat HS (Parry,Hay,Swift,Wilson,c:Gladstone)	2	6:24.97	0.00 +0.00
2	44.12 Lowther Hall (Mason,Wilkinson,Hatherley,Gregg,c:Cindric)	4	6:47.07	22.10 +22.10
3	44.09 PLC Melbourne (Liang,Yap,Yip,Zou,c:Ozeki)	3	6:49.66	2.59 +24.69
4	44.04 Damascus (Herbu-Louise,Robson,Boucher,Stevenson,c:Skene)	1	6:55.55	5.89 +30.58

Race 364 Female School Four Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	44.02 Ballarat Grammar (Atkinson,Renyard,Grimme,Gedy,c:Nevett)	4	6:16.37	0.00 +0.00
2	44.10 Shelford GS (McPherson,Wheeler,Hann,McBride*,c:Matheson)	2	6:28.01	11.64 +11.64
3	44.11 Toorak College (Dahlsen,Westley,Westley,Watson,c:Cocks)	1	6:35.94	7.93 +19.57
	44.06 Lauriston GS (Schwarcz,O'Donnell,Burgess,Shannon,c:Bongiorno)	3	DID NOT START	

*substitute

Race 365 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	C Final Margins
1	45.07 Loreto (Eliza Maher)	3	6:56.45	0.00 +0.00
2	45.01 Balwyn High (Katie Dunoon)	2	7:12.17	15.72 +15.72

Race 366 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	45.11 Siena (Peta Terrell)	3	6:46.29	0.00 +0.00
2	45.06 Firkbank GS (Milly Ward)	4	6:49.15	2.86 +2.86
3	45.03 Clonard (Amber Grigsby)	2	7:00.19	11.04 +13.90

Race 367 Female School Eight Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	C Final Margins
1	47.02 Caulfield GS (Dumas,Jackson,Hennessy,Mynott,Edwardson,Edmonds,Ghali,Perrott,c:Krassaris)	2	5:36.28	0.00 +0.00
2	47.05 Haileybury (Preston,Maroney*,Sheales,Ishchenko,Hazell,Pearce,McDonald,Knott,c:Berry)	3	5:41.52	5.24 +5.24
3	47.10 Wesley (McLeish-Moss,Griffiths,Bembic,Bowman,Carlisle-Goldblatt,Gardiner,Jones,Goodwin,c:Ryan)	1	5:52.40	10.88 +16.12

*substitute

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 15 March 2015

Race 368 Female School Eight Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	47.04 Genazzano (Vergano,Sedawie,Morgan,Smaldino,Sibillin,Jackson,Barr,Ward,c:Rickard)	4	5:25.17	0.00 +0.00
2	47.09 St Catherine's (Gleeson,Ferrali,Gullifer,Zwar,Curtis,Anezakis,Gleeson,Joubert,c:Bickford)	2	5:30.27	5.10 +5.10
3	47.11 Geelong Coll. (Dixon,Gorell,Perry,Kriedl,Finlay,Jackson,Campbell,Caithness,c:Balaam)	3	5:35.36	5.09 +10.19
4	47.01 Carey GS (Muir,Yammouni,Dingjan,Hocking,Bouw,Morarty,Williams,Evans,c:Atkins)	1	5:44.17	8.81 +19.00

Race 369 Female School Four Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	C Final Margins
1	48.04 Damascus (Edwards,Smith,Chew,Litchfield,c:O'Riley)	3	6:12.37	0.00 +0.00
2	48.10 PLC Melbourne (Boone,Waycott,Assender,Rivett,c:Arnott Tan)	2	6:14.49	2.12 +2.12

Race 370 Female School Four Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	B Final Margins
1	48.06 Lauriston GS (Newton,Johns,Maimur,McLauchlan,c:Sim)	3	5:55.91	0.00 +0.00
2	48.03 Ballarat HS (Webster,Bishop,Hunt,Musgrove,c:Wilson)	4	6:03.18	7.27 +7.27
3	48.11 Shelford GS (Ballerini,Denham-Roberts,Patterson,Landwehr,c:Happell)	2	6:10.87	7.69 +14.96
4	48.12 Toorak College (Moore-Spillet*,Cuming,Rolley,Orton,c:Summers)	1	6:19.27	8.40 +23.36

*substitute

Race 371 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	01.01 Loreto (Collins,Heavey, Maher,Negline,c:Atkinson)	3	4:17.93	0.00 +0.00
2	01.02 Melbourne Girls' GS (Porter,Robb,Shand,Bate,c:Martin)	2	4:27.71	9.78 +9.78
3	01.03 Melbourne Girls' GS (Cross,Kuhn,Wettenhall,Chua,c:Un)	1	4:32.20	4.49 +14.27
4	01.04 Melbourne Girls' GS (Mathers,Fairchild,Waring, Lee,c:Wright)	4	4:33.85	1.65 +15.92

Race 372 Female School Four Year 9 Division 8				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	02.08 Melbourne GC (Lennon,Koop,Bradley,Harris,c:Kelly)	4	4:37.55	0.00 +0.00
2	02.07 Methodist LC 2 (Nicotera,Gueldemann,Laidlaw,Powell,c:Tran)	2	4:41.44	3.89 +3.89
3	02.06 Methodist LC 1 (McCarthy,Lourantos,Wilson,Paten,c:Slobom)	3	4:46.55	5.11 +9.00
4	02.05 Loreto (Linge, Asham,Mosbey,Cullinan,c:Koller)	1	4:50.44	3.89 +12.89

Race 373 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	03.02 Loreto (Wilson,Boyd-Squires Long,Montgomery,Gleeson,c:Holt)	3	4:18.90	0.00 +0.00
2	03.01 Genazzano (Short,Alamidis,Kuner,Liszukiewicz,c:Freeman)	2	4:23.75	4.85 +4.85
3	03.06 Methodist LC (Dennis,White,Thoms,Treherne,c:Boxer)	4	4:24.34	0.59 +5.44
4	03.05 Melbourne Girls' GS (Hardwick,Bate,Irwin,Burgess,c:Kaleski)	1	4:27.45	3.11 +8.55

Race 374 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	04.02 Carey GS (Dannock,Straw,Handberg,Stuart,c:Gay)	3	4:22.62	0.00 +0.00
2	04.01 Carey GS (Webster,Keller,Burrows,Magi,c:De Paiva)	2	4:23.54	0.92 +0.92
3	04.06 Melbourne GC (Cocks,Barton,Hickey,Cumming-Scott,c:Townsend)	1	4:35.89	12.35 +13.27
4	04.03 Caulfield GS (Wright,Renton,Psaradellis,Adam,c:Varlamos)	4	4:54.25	18.36 +31.63

Race 375 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	05.03 Loreto (Kidman,Pozzi,Padovan,Quin,c:Badge)	2	4:04.22	0.00 +0.00
2	05.06 Methodist LC (Hahn-Thomsen,Lin,Danks,Franc,c:Harris)	3	4:06.60	2.38 +2.38
3	05.02 Genazzano (Bradford,van Daatselaar,Biasotto,Whelan,c:Pengelly)	4	4:12.76	6.16 +8.54
4	05.05 Melbourne Girls' GS (Green,Dudley,Gough,Daley,c:Kaleski)	1	4:17.70	4.94 +13.48

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 15 March 2015

Race 376 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	06.01 Carey GS (Kelly-Stout,Teh,Hendry,Smedley,c:Wong)	2	4:28.12	0.00 +0.00
2	06.02 Carey GS (Virgona, Van Luyk,Fennessy,Ritchie,c:Holman)	3	4:32.23	4.11 +4.11
3	06.05 Loreto (Topy,Griffiths,Ritoli,Jago,c:Hughes)	4	4:32.92	0.69 +4.80
4	06.03 Caulfield GS (Miller,Chen,Vawdrey,Pham,c:Snell)	1	4:47.47	14.55 +19.35

Race 377 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	07.04 Methodist LC (Batsilas,Fennell,Levin,Mannix,c:Glaspole)	3	4:05.57	0.00 +0.00
2	07.02 Genazzano (Donohue,McLaren,White,Kirkland,c:Gleeson)	2	4:06.98	1.41 +1.41
3	07.01 Firbank GS (Leung,Yokoyama,Schneider,Fricke,c:Cox)	1	4:09.75	2.77 +4.18
4	07.03 Melbourne Girls' GS (Nelson,Parker,Stuckey,Rose,c:Plunkett)	4	4:11.53	1.78 +5.96

Race 378 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	08.07 Loreto (Caffry,Brennan,Montebello,Doble,c:Allen)	4	9:59.30	0.00 +0.00
2	08.02 Carey GS (Chryscos,Reid,Rechner,Jackson,c:Ackland-Evans)	3	10:04.10	4.80 +4.80
3	08.10 Melbourne GC (Sparke,Constantinou,Waters,Bull,c:Cox)	1	10:12.91	8.81 +13.61
4	08.11 Melbourne GC (Fitzsimmons,Guss,Dodgshun-Lindsay,Junge,c:Fleming)	2	10:20.72	7.81 +21.42

Race 379 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	09.06 Methodist LC (Lowe,Tuttle,O'Kane,Williams,c:Hyett)	2	3:53.58	0.00 +0.00
2	09.02 Genazzano (Lay,Daffy,Kneale,Vale,c:Schlicht)	3	3:58.32	4.74 +4.74
3	09.01 Firbank GS (Smith,Macdonald,Davie,Durkan,c:Al-Azzawi)	4	4:02.47	4.15 +8.89
4	09.05 Melbourne Girls' GS (Coen,Barclay,Akhurst,Purvis,c:Mercuri)	1	4:07.85	5.38 +14.27

Race 380 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	10.09 Melbourne GC (Eldred,Barnes,Warrick,Fitswiliam,c:Clayton)	3	4:09.19	0.00 +0.00
2	10.07 Loreto (Bertoncelli,Bonthorne,Pepi,Prokopis,c:Jarvis)	4	4:14.91	5.72 +5.72
3	10.04 Caulfield GS (Bokma,Upton,Halphen,West,c:Smith)	1	4:24.23	9.32 +15.04
4	10.05 Geelong Coll. (Salveson,Martin,Evans,McDonald,c:Neville)	2	4:40.83	16.60 +31.64

Race 381 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	11.06 Loreto (Francis,Warwick,Roberts,Elsworth,c:Ansett)	1	4:00.12	0.00 +0.00
2	11.07 Melbourne Girls' GS (Martin,Harrison,Bortolussi,Vovos,c:McArthur)	3	4:01.98	1.86 +1.86
3	11.02 Firbank GS (Armstrong,Rusden,Philips,Mulder,c:White)	2	4:03.50	1.52 +3.38
4	11.08 Methodist LC (Backman,Hayes,Olive,Duggan,c:Clarke)	4	4:06.05	2.55 +5.93

Race 382 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	12.03 Carey GS (Chisholm,Tonkin,Parks,Renehan,c:Fitzpatrick)	3	4:15.77	0.00 +0.00
2	12.07 Loreto (Brennan,Sherborne,Taranto,Vickers-Willis,c:Montebello)	2	4:18.51	2.74 +2.74
3	12.05 Geelong Coll. (Clark,Vincent,Dobie,Binos,c:Hayes)	1	4:27.69	9.18 +11.92
4	12.04 Caulfield GS (Crump,Stephens,Ting,Moonen,c:Gray)	4	5:10.01	42.32 +54.24

Race 383 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	13.05 Loreto (Sheeran,Hrysomallis,Grant,Crivelli,c:McNamara)	3	3:54.36	0.00 +0.00
2	13.03 Genazzano (Gray,Salter,Singh,Matthews,c:Hausegger)	2	3:57.34	2.98 +2.98
3	13.02 Firbank GS (Schuller,Mount,Kavadias,Thomson,c:Brighton-Knight)	1	3:58.38	1.04 +4.02
4	13.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Best,Darby,McKay,Zographos,c:Ripani)	4	3:59.21	0.83 +4.85

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 15 March 2015

Race 384 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	14.03 Carey GS (Moon,Morley,Long,Andrews,c:Nichols)	2	4:09.44	0.00 +0.00
2	14.05 Geelong Coll. (Boness,White,Barr,Balaam,c:Morgan)	1	4:13.41	3.97 +3.97
3	14.08 Melbourne GC (Pound-Palmieri,Davie,Cheesman,Perkins,c:Anderson)	3	4:14.40	0.99 +4.96
4	14.04 Caulfield GS (Fergusson,Day,Steel,Dumas,c:Angelopoulos)	4	4:22.72	8.32 +13.28

Race 385 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	15.03 Corowa (Julia Delaney)	3	4:47.24	0.00 +0.00
2	15.06 Firbank GS (Daniela Skocic)	4	4:54.16	6.92 +6.92
3	15.05 Fintona GS (Molly Horan)	2	4:58.55	4.39 +11.31
4	15.02 Clonard (Isabelle Terzic)	1	5:17.75	19.20 +30.51

Race 386 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	16.07 Loreto (Quinlan,Curtis,Johnston,Hunt,c:Yates)	3	3:55.60	0.00 +0.00
2	16.08 Melbourne Girls' GS (Nairn,Bennetts,Perkins,Faulks,c:Ho)	1	3:56.35	0.75 +0.75
3	16.02 Firbank GS (Tait,Gillies,Whitehead,Federico,c:Cox)	2	3:57.35	1.00 +1.75
4	16.11 Ruyton GS (Roberts,Vasilopoulos,O'Callaghan,Melton,c:Healey)	4	4:03.33	5.98 +7.73

Race 387 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	17.10 Melbourne GC (Mavros,Stott,Cannon,Coleman,c:Jepsen)	3	3:59.86	0.00 +0.00
2	17.09 Loreto College (Trewiek,Todd,Foley,Grech,c:O'Neil)	2	4:00.97	1.11 +1.11
3	17.04 Caulfield GS (Nowicki,Simpson,Robinson,Hayne,c:Tilley)	1	4:08.23	7.26 +8.37
4	17.03 Carey GS (Hubbard,Lynch,Wilkinson,Ward,c:Kerr)	4	4:13.68	5.45 +13.82

Race 388 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	18.02 Galen Catholic College (Paige Cooper)	3	4:24.79	0.00 +0.00
2	18.03 Brighton SC (Lily Cathcart)	2	4:33.18	8.39 +8.39
3	18.01 Clonard (Hannah De Carolis)	1	4:43.09	9.91 +18.30
4	18.07 Lowther Hall (Katherine Wilkinson)	4	4:47.82	4.73 +23.03

Race 389 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	19.03 Methodist LC (Jayasinha,Kaehne,Mogensen,Munday,c:Baldwin)	2	4:08.01	0.00 +0.00
2	19.02 Methodist LC (Jayewardene,Simpson,Lenton,Lewis,c:Edwards)	1	4:14.39	6.38 +6.38
3	19.01 Methodist LC (Dessiniotis,McShane,Dhankhar,Stanboulgis,c:Casey)	3	4:14.86	0.47 +6.85

Race 390 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	20.04 Methodist LC (Xu,Fletcher,Sgarbossa,Heale,c:GEORGAKAS)	2	3:55.78	0.00 +0.00
2	20.02 Loreto (Donovan,Sabljak,Buettner,Drake,c:Topy)	3	4:02.26	6.48 +6.48
3	20.01 Genazzano (Dessent,Robertson,Mills,Corridon,c:Barham)	1	4:09.82	7.56 +14.04
4	20.03 Melbourne Girls' GS (Coughlan,De Palma,Hodge,Jones,c:Bottoms)	4	4:27.52	17.70 +31.74

Race 391 Female School Four Year 10 Div 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	21.08 Methodist LC (Cubillo,Barons,Shi,Murphy,c:Turnbull)	2	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	21.04 Geelong Grammar (Devilee,Morton,Brand,George,c:Brunker)	1		3.76 +3.76
3	21.09 Methodist LC (O'Brien,Allanson,Thiele,Smith,c:Wolf)	3		1.12 +4.88
4	21.07 Melbourne GC (STEWART,LIN,Galcin Riffat,PATTERSON,c:TOBIN-COUZEN)	4		2.54 +7.42

Race 392 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	22.04 Methodist LC (Barnes,Pitt,Carter,Scott,c:Noonan)	3	4:07.10	0.00 +0.00
2	22.01 Genazzano (Bradford,Te Lintelo,Pisale,Mulvogue,c:Fitney)	1	4:14.21	7.11 +7.11
3	22.03 Melbourne Girls' GS (Nelson,Mills,Calvert,Chamberlain,c:Klotz)	4	4:17.21	3.00 +10.11
4	22.02 Loreto (De Giusti,Hegarty,Rosengren,Baker,c:Wright)	2	4:24.82	7.61 +17.72

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 15 March 2015

Race 393 Female School Four Year 10 Div 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	23.01 Carey GS (Love,Campbell,Wraight,Belcher,c:Damiani)	3	4:18.58	0.00 +0.00
2	23.10 Strathcona (Murphy,Martin,Mitchell,Kirby,c:Hynes)	2	4:26.97	8.39 +8.39
3	23.07 Loreto College (Houlihan,Mahar,Mayne,Maher,c:Cuthbertson)	4	4:28.54	1.57 +9.96
4	23.08 Melbourne GC (VARI,JARMAN,LONGSTAFF,MC KENZIE,c:JONES)	1	4:37.07	8.53 +18.49

Race 394 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	24.05 Methodist LC (Drake,Kerkvliet,Sheats,Tsigaras,c:Chan)	2	3:55.89	0.00 +0.00
2	24.03 Loreto (Madsen,Martin,Scidone,Robinson,c:Maher)	1	4:03.44	7.55 +7.55
3	24.01 Genazzano (Ryan,Kogionis,O'Shaughnessy,Holdsworth,c:Quinlan-Preto)	3	4:08.52	5.08 +12.63
4	24.04 Melbourne Girls' GS (Grieve,Watkins,Cheston,Garbler,c:Best)	4	4:14.31	5.79 +18.42

Race 395 Female School Four Year 10 Div 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	25.06 Geelong Coll. (Perry,Tierney,Ryan,McLaughlin,c:Tierney)	2	4:19.48	0.00 +0.00
2	25.08 Geelong Grammar (Nott,Sewell,Perrignon,Lees,c:Maynard)	1	4:23.20	3.72 +3.72
3	25.02 Ballarat Grammar (Rogers,Edwards,Holt,Hamer,c:Findlay)	3	4:29.13	5.93 +9.65
4	25.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (McDougall,Pinniger*,Harrison*,Ross,c:Morgan)	4	4:30.12	0.99 +10.64

*substitute

Race 396 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	26.10 Strathcona (Hamilton,Warren,Spurling,Newman,c:Rubin)	3	3:54.25	0.00 +0.00
2	26.02 Genazzano (Jenkins,MacIsaac,Feneley,Ross-Farrell,c:Straford)	2	3:58.65	4.40 +4.40
3	26.04 Loreto (Burke,Pedley,Hume,Stacey,c:Barber)	4	3:59.40	0.75 +5.15
4	26.01 Firbank GS (Shand,Mailing,Powell,McNamara,c:Fraser)	1	4:03.75	4.35 +9.50

Race 397 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	27.05 Geelong Grammar (Burgess,Fischer,Barr-Smith,Hiscock,c:Mactaggart)	4	4:08.32	0.00 +0.00
2	27.06 Geelong Grammar (Browne,Youngman,Treweeke,Naylor,c:Bailey)	2	4:13.11	4.79 +4.79
3	27.04 Geelong Coll. (Helm,Goldsack,Bond,Sefton,c:Alfrink)	3	4:15.20	2.09 +6.88
4	27.03 Caulfield GS (Norbury,Elliot,Judd,Nilson,c:Kagiarios)	1	4:23.57	8.37 +15.25

Race 398 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	28.05 Loreto (Sutherland,Moore,Tuddenham*,Enriques,c:Bird)	4	9:23.81	0.00 +0.00
2	28.07 Methodist LC (Dabkowski,Balson,Delis,Ward,c:Ryan)	2	9:24.57	0.76 +0.76
3	28.01 Firbank GS (Mawkes,Landy,Long,Briggs,c:Moore)	3	9:25.20	0.63 +1.39
4	28.02 Genazzano (Passaris,Bueno,Conti,Psychogios,c:Grace)	1	9:31.99	6.79 +8.18

*substitute

Race 399 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	29.11 Melbourne GC (Vizec,Carman,BARRETT,HABERFIELD,c:JACKSON)	3	4:10.33	0.00 +0.00
2	29.06 Geelong Coll. (Murrihy,Russell,Stewart,Mauderer,c:Cashman)	4	4:13.11	2.78 +2.78
3	29.08 Haileybury (Pest,Secull,Armstrong,Ralphsmith,c:Storton)	2	4:15.90	2.79 +5.57
4	29.03 Carey GS (Bracken,Klupacs,Ding,Brookman,c:Psihogios)	1	4:19.17	3.27 +8.84

Race 400 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	30.06 Strathcona (Kate Boulter)	3	4:46.57	0.00 +0.00
2	30.09 Sacred Heart, Kyneton (Molly Forrest)	2	4:59.97	13.40 +13.40
3	30.04 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Romy Fawcett)	4	5:01.81	1.84 +15.24
4	30.02 Firbank GS (Gwyneth Thomas)	1	5:04.85	3.04 +18.28

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 15 March 2015

Race 401 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	31.12 Ruyton GS (Montagu,Anderson,Price,Sando,c:Harris)	3	3:45.16	0.00 +0.00
2	31.02 Firbank GS (Brodrigg*,Webster,Keen,Murray,c:Johnstone)	4	3:46.52	1.36 +1.36
3	31.04 Genazzano (Stiles,McKeagney-Douglas,Somerville,Binos,c:Iliadis)	2	3:49.54	3.02 +4.38
4	31.15 Strathcona (Walsh,Duyker,Plowman, Van der Hock,c:Boulter)	1	3:51.98	2.44 +6.82

*substitute

Race 402 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	32.16 Geelong Coll. (Walmsley,Edgar,Greer,Lawson,c:Gow)	3	4:01.52	0.00 +0.00
2	32.03 Ballarat HS (Sims,Orr,Mawby,Watkins,c:Treadwell)	4	4:04.54	3.02 +3.02
3	32.13 Shelford GS (DENHAM-ROBERTS,ADLARD,PATRICK, LANDWEHR,c:TOPFER)	4	4:07.39	2.85 +5.87
4	32.12 Melbourne GC (BETTS,HARE,TAYLOR,LINDSAY-GEYER,c:SEYMOUR-PES\$AH)	4	4:17.78	10.39 +16.26

Race 403 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	33.02 South Oakleigh SC (Eirini Makantasis)	1	4:32.88	0.00 +0.00
2	33.01 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Meg Elsworth)	2	4:37.04	4.16 +4.16
3	33.03 Toorak College (Jess Chew)	3	4:39.53	2.49 +6.65

Race 404 Female School Four Open Div 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	34.08 Methodist LC (Bryan,Paeglis,Purbrick,McCoy,c:Caine)	4	4:19.68	0.00 +0.00
2	34.07 Melbourne GC (Clemm,COFFEY,DOTCHIN,Bennett,c:BAGSTER)	3	4:24.34	4.66 +4.66
3	34.05 Loreto College (Grace,Martino,Troup,Wills,c:O'Neil)	2	4:24.78	0.44 +5.10
4	34.04 Geelong Grammar (Cochrane,Hains, Lord,James,c:Hulac)	1	4:28.40	3.62 +8.72

Race 405 Female School Four Open Div 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Final Margins
1	35.03 Genazzano (Mascarenhas,Kendall,Dimmock,Zago,c:Di Mattina)	3	6:33.00	0.00 +0.00
2	35.05 Melbourne GC (Davies-Brown,FRYER-SMITH,Warrick,MARTIN,c:Kelly)	1	6:55.28	22.28 +22.28
3	35.04 Loreto College (Powell,Corbett,Cartledge,Taylor,c:Parkin)	2	7:04.99	9.71 +31.99
4	35.06 Carey GS (Beaumont,Colquhoun,Zumbo,Lowery,c:Cooney)	4	7:13.05	8.06 +40.05

Race 406 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Final Margins
1	36.04 St Catherine's (Southey,Crossing,Cheale,Chen,c:Cester)	2	6:16.21	0.00 +0.00
2	36.02 Melbourne Girls' GS (Waters*,Brand,Leonard,Harrison,c:Thompson)	3	6:21.30	5.09 +5.09
3	36.05 Strathcona (Newman,Watson,Sawers,Cronin,c:Oblak)	4	6:22.31	1.01 +6.10
4	36.03 Methodist LC (Diggle,McKenzie,Roem,Chesbrough,c:Roem)	1	6:27.58	5.27 +11.37

*substitute

Race 407 Female School Four Open Div 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Final Margins
1	37.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Kittely*,Kelderman,Pearse,Clark,c:Harrison)	3	6:23.70	0.00 +0.00
2	37.02 Loreto College (Harraway-Jones,Barbetti,Rodd,Rosenow,c:Myrianthis)	2	6:32.12	8.42 +8.42
3	37.03 Melbourne GC (Horton,CARDEN,ROGERS,Williams,c:TOWNSEND)	1	6:37.29	5.17 +13.59
4	37.05 Ballarat Grammar (Stewart*,Fay,Hallyburton,Hill,c:Nye)	4	6:38.24	0.95 +14.54

*substitute

Race 408 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Final Margins
1	38.02 Methodist LC (Stefanos,Backman,Mohyeddin,Rouse,c:Predebon)	2	5:54.11	0.00 +0.00
2	38.03 Ruyton GS (Benallack,Buckley,Gillam,Leslie,c:Naidu)	3	6:01.38	7.27 +7.27
3	38.05 Strathcona (Simpson,Quan,Terry,Olorenshaw,c:Pugh)	1	6:11.06	9.68 +16.95
4	38.04 Sacred Heart (Brandimarti,Stack,Meaney,Stacey,c:Ryan)	4	6:11.68	0.62 +17.57

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 15 March 2015

Race 409 Female School Coxed Eight Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	39.05 Loreto (McNamara,Wilson,Jaensch,Tieman,Pereira,Edward,Sleeman,McDonald,c:Ward)	2	5:31.18	0.00 +0.00
2	39.07 Methodist LC (Waters,Krause,Lear,Johnson-King,Rowell,Marshall,Tomkins,Endersbee,c:Lukis)	3	5:37.78	6.60 +6.60
3	39.04 Loreto (Honan,Boyd-Squires Long,Maher,Incretolli,Casey,Rapkins,Nossal,Hummerston,c:Leyden)	4	5:38.19	0.41 +7.01
4	39.08 Geelong Coll. (Moran,Burchett,Mapleson,Goy,Blundy Jones,Threadgold,Hanrahan,Cheatley,c:McArthur)	1	5:54.54	16.35 +23.36

Race 410 Female School Four Open Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	40.06 St Catherine's (Gibson,O'Donnell,Barbayannis,Hyland,c:Markakis)	2	6:08.38	0.00 +0.00
2	40.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Nash,Gingell,Ricciardi,Phillips,c:Prato)	3	6:16.03	7.65 +7.65
3	40.03 Lauriston GS (Staughton,Harris,Batten,Westmore,c:Armstrong)	1	6:18.52	2.49 +10.14
4	40.04 Loreto College (Harris,Bell,Keogh,Heagney,c:Baxter)	4	6:25.17	6.65 +16.79

Race 411 FSCH1XO2, FSCH1XO2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	41A.22 Firbank GS (Jamie Worboys) (FSCH1XO2)	3	6:42.16	0.00 +0.00
2	41.15 Methodist LC (Ella Jackson) (FSCH1XO2)	2	6:50.58	8.42 +8.42
3	41.19 Santa Maria College (Georgia O'Shea) (FSCH1XO2)	4	6:51.58	1.00 +9.42
4	41A.02 Clonard (Briley Monahan) (FSCH1XO2)	1	7:00.90	9.32 +18.74

Race 412 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	42.01 Firbank GS (Hickey,McElroy,Davey,Gee,c:Curwen)	2	5:47.26	0.00 +0.00
2	42.03 Methodist LC (Johnston,Coleman,Santini,Watt,c:Walker)	1	5:51.69	4.43 +4.43
3	42.04 Ruyton GS (Kent,Pilkington,McLaughlan,Melton,c:Karopoulos)	3	5:52.18	0.49 +4.92
4	42.05 Sacred Heart (Plummer,Arnold,O'Connell,Mithen,c:Romanis)	4	5:52.57	0.39 +5.31

Race 413 Female School Eight Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	43.05 Loreto (Pereira,Snell,Michelson,Quiroga,Caulfield,Smith,Utri,Evans*,c:Brady)	4	5:19.19	0.00 +0.00
2	43.03 Geelong Grammar (Collins,Bakonyi,Dow,Shippen,Chirside,Sutton,Roberts,Underwood,c:Cochrane)	2	5:19.68	0.49 +0.49
3	43.08 Methodist LC (Deng,De Boer,Joyce,Weeks,Serafini,Spencer,Simpson,Joyce,c:Yii)	3	5:32.45	12.77 +13.26
4	43.09 Geelong Coll. (Kay,Lyall,Carroll,Wood,Boness,Brierly,Crawley,Sefton,c:Clark)	1	5:41.50	9.05 +22.31

*substitute

Race 414 Female School Four Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	44.07 Loreto College (Murphy,Broadbent,Young,Oates,c:O'Dowd)	3	5:52.46	0.00 +0.00
2	44.08 Melbourne GC (BROMMEYER,FUNSTON,Kilduff,Guresci,c:Crowley)	1	5:55.42	2.96 +2.96
3	44.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Morrish,Brumby,Grant,Hadfield,c:Allen)	2	6:02.65	7.23 +10.19
4	44.05 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Fitzgerald,Wason,Ellison,Sneler,c:Murphy)	4	6:17.61	14.96 +25.15

Race 415 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	45.08 Lowther Hall (Ria Thompson)	2	6:15.70	0.00 +0.00
2	45.09 Melbourne GC (Sky Froebel)	4	6:18.18	2.48 +2.48
3	45.04 Corowa High School (Megan Vogel)	3	6:22.47	4.29 +6.77
4	45.10 Preshil (Georgia Lenton-Williams)	1	6:37.48	15.01 +21.78

2015 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 15 March 2015

Race 416 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 1					
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Final Margins	
1	46.05 Ruyton GS (Wirtz,Grollo,Mitchell,Cooper,c:Anarola)	2	5:35.25	0.00	+0.00
2	46.07 Strathcona (Sammells,Mitchell,Battistella,Thom,c:Legge)	4	5:39.18	3.93	+3.93
3	46.02 Firbank GS (Dawes,Scott,Ballas,Small,c:Petryshyn)	3	5:40.49	1.31	+5.24
4	46.06 Sacred Heart (Mousley,Harper,Blake,Pecchiari,c:Atkinson)	1	5:49.29	8.80	+14.04

Race 417 Female School Eight Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	47.03 Geelong Grammar (Green,O'Reilly,Harte,Hardy,Brown,Cameron,Culley,Brookes,c:Rofe)	2	5:09.46	0.00 +0.00
2	47.06 Loreto (Kennedy,Dunn,Johnson,Woodley,Howard,Hart,Kilroe-Smith,Marks,c:Lincoln-Price)	4	5:15.57	6.11 +6.11
3	47.08 Methodist LC (Mastras,Feller,Sharp,Farrow,Tomanovits,Henry,Fink,Dempsey,c:Hancock)	1	5:19.64	4.07 +10.18
4	47.07 Melbourne Girls' GS (Gillian,Jasper,Daley,Livesey,McGrath-Cohen,Caldwell,Gough,Fox,c:Price)	3	5:21.65	2.01 +12.19

Race 418 Female School Four Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	48.09 Melbourne GC (Mitchell,McLellan,Betts,Campbell,c:Cuddy)	3	5:44.26	0.00 +0.00
2	48.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Coltman,Kittelty,Joyce,Jackson,c:Millen)	1	5:48.16	3.90 +3.90
3	48.05 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Sutherland,du Vallon,Hoffmann,Jessup,c:Kottek)	2	5:49.41	1.25 +5.15
4	48.02 Ballarat Grammar (Ingram,Fay,Delahunty,Rix,c:Stewart)	4	5:55.53	6.12 +11.27